3-B-51	No. 5503.90.0000	Replace "OTHERWIDE" with "OTHERWISE"
3-B-57	Appendix 6 A(b), 14th line	After "provided" delete ","
3-B-58	Appendix 6 B(3)(a)(i)	Replace "xx" with "01"
3-B-59	Appendix 6 B(3)(c), 4th line	Replace "6110.30.30.25 and items" with "6110.30.30.25 and goods"
3-B-59	Appendix 6 B(4)(a), 5th line	After "through 55" add "(excluding goods containing 36% or more by weight of wool or fine animal hair)"
3-B-63 3-B-64	Schedule 6 B.2 and Schedule 6.B.3	In the tables: Add "1." before "Imports into Canada" Add "2." before "Imports into Mexico" Add "3." before "Imports into United States"
4-3	Art.402(4), 1st line	Replace "(2)(a)(i)" with "for a motor vehicle identified in Article 403(2) or a component identified in Annex 403.2"
4-5	Art.402(10), 1st line	Replace "and for a component identified in Annex 403.2, the producer of a good may, for purposes of calculating the regional value content of the good under paragraph 2 or 3, designate any self-produced material used in the production of the good as an intermediate material" with ", any self-produced material, other than a component identified in Annex 403.2, that is used in the production of a good may be designated by the producer of the good as an intermediate material for the purpose of calculating the regional value content of the good under paragraph 2 or 3,"
4-6	Art.403(1)(b), 5th line	Delete "8702.xx,"
4-7	Art.403(4)(c)	Before "those goods" add "for"
4-8	Art.403(5)(b)(i)	Replace "subheading 8702.yy" with "tariff item 8702.10.aa or 8702.90.aa"
4-8	Art.403(5)(b)(iii), last line	Replace "subparagraphs" with "subparagraph"
4-8	Art.403(6)	Replace "403(1) or 403(2)" with "403(1) or (2)"
4-10	Art.405(3)(b), last line	Delete "and less than 6 percent by weight of grain or grain products"